501862462 03/22/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ACCO BRANDS, INC.	08/02/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCO BRANDS USA LLC
Street Address:	300 Tower Parkway
City:	Lincolnshire
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60069

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6295847

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300 Phone: 415-576-0200

Email: kmak@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP
Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 85684-584602

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kelly Mak

Total Attachments: 2

source=NameChangeDoc#page1.tif source=NameChangeDoc#page2.tif OP \$40.00 6

PATENT REEL: 027914 FRAME: 0864



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ACCO BRANDS, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ACCO BRANDS, INC. " TO "ACCO BRANDS USA LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2005, AT 1:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

0746624 8100V

060167483

Darriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4541927

DATE: 02-22-06

PATENT

REEL: 027914 FRAME: 0865

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:11 FM 08/02/2005 FILED 01:58 FM 08/02/2005 SRV 050635275 - 0746624 FILE

ACCO BRANDS, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION
OF A CORPORATION INTO
A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO
SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT
OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND
SECTION 266 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF THE
STATE OF DELAWARE

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate is ACCO Brands, Inc. (the "Corporation").
- 2. The name under which the Corporation was incorporated originally is NXT Corporation.
 - 3. The Corporation was incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The date of filing of the original certificate of incorporation of the Corporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is March 20, 1970.
- 5. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted, as set forth in the Certificate of Formation filed in accordance with Section 18-214(b) of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, is ACCO Brands USA LLC ("ACCO LLC").
- 6. The conversion herein certified has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware and Section 266 of the General Corporate Law of the State of Delaware.
- 7. Effective upon the conversion herein certified, all of the outstanding shares of common stock of the Corporation shall be converted into and become membership interests in ACCO LLC.

Dated: July 27, 2005

Name: Neal V. Fenwick

Title: Vice President

PATENT REEL: 027914 FRAME: 0866

RECORDED: 03/22/2012